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HIS MAJESTY KING ABDULLAH II IBN AL-HUSSEIN 





HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS CROWN PRINCE AL-HUSSEIN BIN ABDULLAH II 





Welcome Message
Dear colleagues, members of Jordan and Arab Societies of Nephrology and Renal Transplantation. 
Dear distinguished guests, members of the International Society of Nephrology, UK Kidney Association, the International 
Pediatric Nephrology Association and Iraqi Society of Nephrology and Renal Transplantation  

It gives us great pleasure and honor to welcome you all to the 21st Annual International Conference of Jordan Society of 
Nephrology and Renal Transplantation & The 6th IPNA Teaching Course in Clinical Nephrology that will take place in our beloved 
capital Amman.
The scientific committee has prepared a thorough and comprehensive scientific program covering important aspects of 
glomerular diseases, nephrology, hypertension, dialysis, renal transplantation, genetic and inherited disorders affecting the 
kidneys as well as metabolic and diabetic Nephropathy that we hope will meet the expectations of the attendees.
Prominent scientists and speakers from all Arab countries, Europe, and the United Kingdom have been invited to participate. 
All this was achieved with the close cooperation between JSNRT and ASNRT, ISN, UKKA, IPNA, and for the fourth time our 
colleagues and friends from the Iraqi Society of Nephrology and Renal Transplantation.
 Jordan is rich in its historical sites that go back to different civilizations; I hope that you will have the chance to visit these 
historical landmarks, including our beloved Petra, one of the Seven Wonders of the World, Baptism site, Dead Sea, Jerash, and 
the spectacular Wadi Rum. 

We would like to extend our gratitude and appreciation to all the pharmaceutical companies and Drug Stores for their generous 
support and contribution to the success of this meeting. 

Finally, we wish you all an enjoyable stay in Amman, and our beloved country, Jordan. 
We hope that you will enjoy our hospitality and return home with pleasant memories.  

Mohammad Ghnaimat, MD, FRCPE, FACP
President-Elect of the Middle East Society for Organ Transplantation (MESOT)

President of Jordan Society of Nephrology and Renal Transplantation
President of the Conference  
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JSNRT Board Members

 Dr. Mohammad Ghnaimat
     President

 Dr. Issa Hazza
 Vice President and Treasurer

 Dr. Ayham Haddad
 Chairman, Scientific Committee

   Dr. Adnan Abu Tair
 Secretary General

  Dr. Hiba Barghouthi
 Chairman, Social Committee

 Dr. Nabil Al Akash
Past President
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Executive & Scientific Committee of the Congress 

 Dr. Mohammad Ghnaimat
    President of the Congress

Dr. Ayham Haddad
 Chairman of the Scientific Committee of the Congress

 Prof. Riyad Said

   Dr. Adnan Abu Tair

 Dr. Hiba Barghouthi

 Dr. Issa Hazza

 Dr. Khaled Zayed

 Dr. Nabil Al Akash

 Dr. Hani Afarah
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 Prof. Robert Najm – Lebanon
 President

  Prof. Torke Alotaibi – Kuwait
 President-Elect

   Prof. Safa Almukhtar - Iraq
 Vice President

 Dr. Hiba Barghouthi – Jordan
 Secretary General

  Prof. Amr Hussein – Egypt
 Treasurer

 Prof. Tarek ElBaz - Egypt
Past President

Prof. Mohammad Ghnaimat – Jordan
  Permanent Member

ASNRT Board
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Faculty Speakers 
(Alphabetical order)

Ala’a Shaikh Ali, Iraq
Ali AbuAlfa, Lebanon 
Ammar Hiari, Jordan
Bassam Saeed, Syria
Bisher Kawar, Jordan 
Dina Abdellatif, Egypt
Doaa Al Qaoud, Jordan
Faisal Shaheen, KSA 
Fatina Fadel, Egypt
Fuad Riyad Said, Jordan 
Gamal Saadi, Egypt
Hala Wannous, Syria
Hani Affarah, Jordan
Hany Hafez, Egypt 
Hesham Elsayyed, Egypt 
Hiba Barghouthi, Jordan 
Ihab El Madhoun, Qatar
Jaap Groothoff, Holland
Kamal Okasha, Egypt
M. Omar Abu Hijleh, Jordan   

Magdy ElSharkawy, Egypt
Mahdi Friehat, Jordan 
May Hassaballa, Egypt
Mohamed Salaheldin Zaki, Egypt
Mohammad Ghnaimat, Jordan  
Mohammad Ibrahim Juma, Jordan
Montasser Zeid, Egypt
Muna Alrukhaimi, UAE
Neveen Elshakhs, Egypt
Rainer Oberbauer, Austria 
Ramzi Tabbalat, Jordan  
Rasha Darwish, Egypt
Reham Almardini, Jordan
Riyad Said, Jordan
Safa Almukhtar, Iraq 
Samah Jbour, Jordan
Samir Kamal, Egypt
Sunil Bhandari, UK
Tarek ElBaz, Egypt
Tarek Eltantawy, Egypt

Faculty Speakers 
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Abbas Qatarnih
Ali Alsaedi (Iraq) 
Ameen Al Qudah
Amr Hussein (Egypt)
Ashraf Oweis
Ayham Haddad
Bashar Al Jandali (Syria)
Fouad Shannaq
Hasan Elkhatib
Hussain Al Otoum
Hussein Alhawari
Ibrahim Kurdi
Ibrahim Smadi
Issa Alkhatatbeh
Jumana Baramki
Jawaher Albderat
Kamal Akl
Katiba Alrabadi
Khalid Zayed
Matrouk Al Oun
May Hassaballa, Egypt

Mohamad Batat 
Mohammad Ellouzi
Mohammad Ghnaimat
Munther Hijazat
Muthanna Suwwan
Nabil Akash
Radi Siouf
Rami Asad
Reem Alhadidi
Riyad Said 
Robert Najm (Lebanon)
Rola Saqan
Safaa Al Mukhtar (Iraq)
Saleh Abo Romoh
Salma Ajarmeh
Sameeh Taamari
Sameeha Alshelleh
Samir Kamal (Egypt)
Talib Salman (Iraq)
Torki Alotaibi (Kuwait)

Chairpersons



DAY 1

Wednesday - 1st March 2023

21st Conference of the JSNRT Opening Ceremony
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16:00

16:05

16:10

16:15

16:20

16:25

16:30

16:35

16:40-17:30

Master of Ceremony  

Royal Anthem 

Recitals from the Holy Quran 

Address of the Chairman of the Congress Scientific Committee
Dr. Ayham Haddad, Jordan 

Address of the Congress, & JSNRT President	
Prof. Mohammad Ghnaimat, Jordan 

Address of the President of the Iraqi Society of Nephrology and Renal Transplantation	
Prof. Ali Alsaedi, Iraq

Address of ASNRT President
Prof. Robert Najm, Lebanon

Address on behalf of the ISN President
Prof. Ali AbuAlfa, Lebanon

Address of the President of Jordan Medical Association
Dr. Ziad Al Zoubi, Jordan

Coffee Break and Opening of the Medical Exhibition

13:00-16:00 Registration at Pre-Function Area



Scientific  Program 
21st Conference of the JSNRT 



DAY 1

Wednesday - 1st March 2023

21st Conference of the JSNRT Scientific Program
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17:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

18:30-19:00

19:00-19:30

19:30

RAAS Inhibitors in Advanced Kidney Disease
Sunil Bhandari, UK 

High-Impact Clinical Trials in 2022
Hany Hafez, Egypt 

Acute Kidney Injury in the ICU
Faisal Shaheen, KSA 

Hyperuricemia in CKD and Kidney Transplantation.
Riyad Said, Jordan 

Dinner Symposium
Once-daily Tacrolimus in Renal Transplantation
Fuad Riyad Said, Jordan 

Chairpersons
Robert Najm (Lebanon), Torki Alotaibi (Kuwait), Amr Hussein (Egypt)

Ali Alsaedi (Iraq), Mohammad Ghnaimat

Session I

 Hall A



DAY 2

Thursday - 2nd of March 2023

21st Conference of the JSNRT Scientific Program
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08:30-08:50

08:50-09:10

09:10-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

Blood Pressure, Tachycardia and CKD 
Mohammad Ghnaimat, Jordan

Fatty Kidney Disease: Should We Start Searching?
Samir Kamal, Egypt

CKD From Screening to Proper Management
Magdy ElSharkawy, Egypt

Hypoxia and CKD: A new Therapeutic Target
Tarek ElBaz, Egypt

Discussion

Coffee Break 

Chairpersons
Bashar Al Jandali (Syria), Nabil Akash, Munther Hijazat, Hasan Elkhatib

Session II

 Hall A

08.00 Registration



DAY 2

Thursday - 2nd of March 2023

The 6th IPNA Teaching Course in Clinical Nephrology Scientific Program
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08.00 Registration

Session III: Pediatrics 1

 Hall B

08:30-08:40 

08:40-09:00  

09:00-09:20  

09:20-09:40  

09:40-10:00  

10:00-10:10    
10:10-10:30

Opening Remark
Issa Alkhatatbeh, Jordan

Cell Therapy & Tissue Engineering in Renal Diseases
Bassam Saeed, Syria

Genetics of Steroid-Resistant Nephrotic Syndrome
Fatina Fadel, Egypt

Management of bone disease in CKD
Mahdi Friehat, Jordan 

HSP from Pediatric and Nephrology prospective
Reham Almardini, Jordan

Discussion

Coffee Break

Chairpersons
Radi Siouf, Reem Alhadidi, Jawaher Albderat, Salma Ajarmeh



DAY 2

Thursday - 2nd of March 2023

21st Conference of the JSNRT Scientific Program
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10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:00

ABO Incompatibility in Renal Transplantation
Montasser Zeid, Egypt

Trained Immunity & Targeted Immunosuppression
Gamal Saadi, Egypt

Update on the Treatment of ABMR
May Hassaballa, Egypt

Kidney Allograft T-Cell Rejection: Why Now?
Ala’a Shaikh Ali, Iraq

Discussion

Lunch Symposium  
The role of ATG-rabbit in kidney transplant
Rainer Oberbauer, Austria 

Lunch 

Chairpersons
Samir Kamal (Egypt), Safaa Al Mukhtar (Iraq), Ayham Haddad, Ibrahim Smadi

Session IV

 Hall A



DAY 2

Thursday - 2nd of March 2023

The 6th IPNA Teaching Course in Clinical Nephrology Scientific Program
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Session V

 Hall B

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:30
(Hall A)

12:30-14:00

Clinical Practice Recommendations for Primary Hyperoxaluria 
Jaap Groothoff, Holland

Primary Hyperoxaluria Type 1 in Children: Children’s University Hospital - Damascus
Hala Wannous, Syria

COVID Induced AKI
Samah Jbour, Jordan

Challenging Case of Infantile Hypertension
Doaa Al Qaoud, Jordan

Discussion

Lunch Symposium
The role of ATG-rabbit in kidney transplant
Rainer Oberbauer, Austria 

Lunch 

Chairpersons
Matrouk Al Oun, Kamal Akl, Jumana Baramki, Rola Saqan
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Thursday - 2nd of March 2023

21st Conference of the JSNRT Scientific Program
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14:00-14:20

14:20-14:40

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20 

15:20-15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:30

Blood Thinners in Hemodialysis Patients
Ammar Hiari, Jordan

Hemodynamic Instability In HD
Hesham Elsayyed, Egypt 

Impact of Severe CKD on Brain Function in Children and Young Adolescents
Jaap Groothoff, Holland

Peritonitis Guidelines 2022
Ali AbuAlfa, Lebanon 

Urgent Start Peritoneal Dialysis
Ihab El Madhoun, Qatar

Discussion

Coffee Break 

Chairpersons
Mohammad Ellouzi, Ameen Al Qudah, Khalid Zayed, Ibrahim Kurdi, Talib Salman (Iraq) 

Session VI

 Hall A
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Thursday - 2nd of March 2023
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16:30-16:50

16:50-17:10

17:10-17:30

17:30-17:50

17:50-18:10

18:10-18:30

18:30

Non-Traditional Cardiovascular Risk Factors in ESRD
Kamal Okasha, Egypt

Primary Aldosteronism Update: A nephrologist View 
Hiba Barghouthi, Jordan 

Diabetes: Are Your Kidneys at Risk? Role of Empagliflozin in DKD
Mohammad Ibrahim Juma, Jordan.   

ARNI Role in HF with Kidney Disease.
Ramzi Tabbalat, Jordan  

Semaglutide in Treatment of Type 2 Diabetes.
M. Omar Abu Hijleh, Jordan   

Discussion

Dinner Symposium
CKD: A call for Early Diagnosis and Management  
Sunil Bhandari, UK

Chairpersons
Abbas Qatarnih, Ashraf Oweis, Katiba Alrabadi, Mohamad Batat, Muthanna Suwwan

Session VII

 Hall A
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Friday - 3rd of March 2023 
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08:30-08:50

08:50-09:10

09:10-09:30

09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:45

Contrast Induced AKI: Are the Risks Overstated
Bisher Kawar, Jordan 

The Role of Complement in Kidney Diseases 
Muna Alrukhaimi, UAE

Membranous Nephropathy Update
Hani Affarah, Jordan

IgA Nephropathy: Treatment Gaps and Future Therapies 
Safaa Al Mukhtar, Iraq

Integration of Clinical Genomics into Adult Nephrology Practice
Neveen Elshakhs, Egypt

Discussion

Coffee Break

Chairpersons
Rami Asad, Hussain Al Otoum, Fouad Shannaq, Issa Alkhatatbeh, Sameeh Taamari

Session IX 

 Hall A

08.00 Registration
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Session X: Nephropathology Workshop

 Hall A

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-14:30

Case 1 

Case 2 

Case 3 

Case 4 

Lunch Symposium 
 EMPA Kidney: Emphasizing the Role of Empagliflozin in Chronic 
Kidney Disease
Hiba Barghouthi, Jordan

Friday Prayer and Lunch 

Chairpersons
Riyad Said 
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14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:10

16:10

Obesity and Kidney Transplantation 
Dina Abdellatif, Egypt

Evaluating the Antifibrotic Agents with IF/TA
Mohamed Salaheldin Zaki, Egypt

Recurrent GN Post Renal Transplantation
Tarek Eltantawy, Egypt

ESWL: Nephrology and Perspectives  
Rasha Darwish, Egypt

Discussion

Closing Remarks /Adjourn

Chairpersons
Mohammad Ghnaimat, Sameeha Alshelleh, Hussein Alhawari, May Hassaballa (Egypt)

Session XI

 Hall A



Exhibitors

Platinum Sponsor 

Gold Sponsors

Silver Sponsors

Bronze Sponsors

PHARMACEUTICALS


